CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2018- 141

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF
SURPLUS PROPERTY NO LONGER NEEDED FOR
PUBLIC USE ON AN ONLINE AUCTION WEBSITE.

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has certain surplus property (miscellaneous vehicles,
equipment and goods) which is no longer needed for public use; and

WHEREAS, said surplus property shall be sold at an On-Line auction through New Jersey
State Contract vendor GovDeals, Incorporated, posted on the GovDeals Website
(www.govdeals.com); and

WHEREAS, the On-Line auction shall be conducted pursuant to the provisions of N.J.S.A.
40A:11-36, New Jersey State Contract A-70967 and New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9; and

WHEREAS, the terms and conditions of the Agreement entered into by and between the
City of Vineland and GovDeals, Incorporated, are available on the GovDeals website
(www.govdeals.com) and in the Office of the City of Vineland Purchasing Department.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Vineland,
that the items are hereby declared surplus property, to be forthwith advertised for public sale
pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36 and New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said items shall be sold at an On-Line auction to the

highest bidder through New Jersey State Contract vendor GovDeals, Incorporated, in accordance
with New Jersey State Contract A-70967 and New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk


http://www.govdeals.com/
http://www.govdeals.com/
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From: Miguel A. Mercado, Purchasing Agent N
To: Business Administration

Date of Request: March 14, 2018
City Council Meeting Date: March 27, 2018

Resolution Request:

Whereas, the City of Vineland has certain surplus property, as set forth in Attachment A, which is
no longer needed for public use; and

Whereas, said surplus property shall be sold at an On-Line auction through New Jersey State
Contract vendor GovDeals, Incorporated, posted on the GovDeals Website (www.govdeals.com);
and

Whereas, the On-Line auction shall be conducted pursuant to the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:11-
36, New Jersey State Contract A-70967 and New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9; and

Whereas, the terms and conditions of the Agreement entered into by and between the City of
Vineland and GovDeals, Incorporated, are available on the GovDeals website
(www.govdeals.com) and in the Office of the City of Vineland Purchasing Department.

Now, Therefore Be It Resolved, by the City Council of the City of Vineland, that the items listed
in Attachment A are hereby declared surplus property, to be forthwith advertised for public sale
pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36 and New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9.

Be It Further Resolved, that said items shall be sold at an On-Line auction to the highest bidder
through New Jersey State Contract vendor GovDeals, Incorporated, in accordance with New
Jersey State Contract A-70967 and New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9.
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ATTACHMENT A

Miscellaneous Automotive and Equipment Parts
Right Angle Drives

Skateboard Rink

Screening Machine — Separator
Backhoe

Horizontal Wood Grinder
Vermeer Stump Grinder
Pearson Tubemaster Truck Lift
Generac Generator

DitchWitch

5" Wheel Hitch

NOTE: Additional list of vehicles and miscellaneous items are pending approval for
disposal and will be provided if it is made available prior to the March 27™ meeting. It is
important to have these items declared surplus at the earliest meeting date to avoid fines
at the Public Works Yard.

Following is the current list of Vehicles available immediately for Auction.


wreid
Highlight


I Tag‘l

Description VIN or Serial Number
MG53331 Ambulance 628 1FDXE45F82HB26868
MG60648 Ambulance 623 1FDXE45PX4HA49156
MG53337 Ambulance 629 1FDXE45F52HB69516
MG587L Pole Trailer 48243
MG24623 F350 lift gate truck 2FDKF37H3TCA02354
MG14332 grey crown victoria 2FAFP71W8XX194134
MG49501 Ford Ranger Pickup 1FTYR10U92TA66775
MG11428 Chevy Suburban 1GNFK16K2PJ405016
MG53722 Chevy Durango 1D4HS38N53F592563
MG64758 3/4 Ton Pick up 1B7JE26Y1PS267886
MG67933 Utility Body Truck 1B6ME3655LS672835
MG7402 1 ton Utility Truck 1GDJC34K4RE561841
MG75599 1 Ton Dump Truck 1GDJC34K7RES62594
MG25333 topkick 5 Yard capacity 1GDP7H1J7PJ514895
MG62249 topkick 5 Yard - MG62249 1GDP7H1J5PJ515124
MG74378 Ambulance 626 1FDXE45P36DB00104
MG62276 Dodge Dakota 1D7HE22K35S262076
MG20149 5 CY Dump 1FDYF80E9SVA66947
MG64756 5 CY Dump - MG64756 1FDYF80EOSVAG66948
MG87202 5 CY Dump 1FDYF80E2SVA66949
MG25306 Ford Ranger Pickup 1FTCR14U9VTAQ09436
MG42WY TreeTruck 1GDM7H1J5NJ519612
MG7408 GM Pickup 1GTEK14H4S2513482
MG9oBWV Flatbed 1FDPK74P7KVA45642
MG87199 Compactor Garbage Truck 4V2SCBBE2PR512706
MG87198 Compactor Garbage Truck 4V2SCBBE8PR512709
MG11424 Compactor Garbage Truck 4V2SCBBEG6PR512708
MG87197 Compactor Garbage Truck 4V2SCBBE4PR512707
MG88086 Stake Body 1FDKF37HOLNAB63333
MG30wWY Dump Truck 1FDXK74P6NVA19439
MG14342 3/4 Ton Utlilty 1FTHF25H9PLAG5918
MG75607 Stake Body 1FDKF37H3LNB56461
MG22WwW tractor tagged as 39 B470005B021944
MG73WU Flatbed Truck DO522HHB35432
MG9SWU Wheel Loader DWS544ED517113
MG29WX Backhoe 44131509
MG56WV Bucket Loader 8670758
MG30092 Ford King Cab 1FTNW20L7XEE18563
MG21WY Dodge Blue Pick Up 1B7HM16Y6NS612550
MG62255 Police Cruiser - MG62255 2FAFP71W35X117328
MG62261 Police Cruiser - MG62261 2FAFP71W65X117324



MG79598
no tags
MG84551
W48DKF
MG47193
MG50WW
MG82WwW
MG60422
MG87196
MG88086
MG12Ww
MG24593
MG24631
MG25337
MG7381
MG28884
MG36900
MG42497
MG42504
MG81469
MG49501
MG52474
MG42WX
MG24WY
MG53349
MG957J
MG73179
MG99511

MG18486
MG60411
MG67HT

Police Cruiser 818

Police -Street Crimes

Police Cruiser E2

Kia Van

Chevy Van

Jeep SUV

Cab and Chassis

Old V-8 Animal Control Van
TopKick 5 CY capacity

Stake Body

5th wheel Truck

Rescue

cargo van

Aerial Truck

Caprice -1994

Ranger Pickup

Crown Victoria _
Topkick 5CY truck - MG42497
Grumman 1990 Fire Engine
2009 Crown Victoria

Ford Ranger

2003 Crown Victoria

Firecat Fire Truck - Engine 33
International Tractor

Chevy S10

TVIB Roller

Ford Ranger Pickup

Topkick 7Cy

Skateboard Rink

Screening Machine - separator
Backhoe

HORIZONTAL WOOD GRINDER
TRACTOR / SEMI

Vermeer Stump Grinder
Pearson Tubemaster Truck Lift
Generac Generator
DitchWitch

5th wheel hitch

2FAHP71V59X100276
2FAHP71V09X105238
2FABP7BV0AX100226
KNDUP131146587156
1GCEG25H9SF 114820
1J4FJ28L2LL259006
1GDP7H1J5LJ608932
1FTRE14W84HB29429
1GDP7H1J4RJ509639
1FDKF3HOLNAG3333
1FDXK84A3KVA29987
1K9AF4281TN058419
2B7HB21YXLK766060
457CT1094VvC020989
1G1BL52P8RR 199002
1FTYR14V3XTA03021
2FAFP71W6YX179083
1GDP7H1J7PJ514881
1G9PSKMS6LRO88154
2FAHP71V79X105236
1FTYR10U92TA66775
2FAFP71W93X139119
1G9PSKMS71R088115
JJE0010520
1GCCS19X638233108
VOS266AD470045
1FTYR14U37PA84327
1GDP7H1J8RJ509479

H-450777

8353706
4FMUS36324R001500
1GTT9F4K8HV506045

3M0568





